cost and expense such licenses, permits, and approvals as may be required by law for the 

performance of the services required by the Agreement.   

2. COMPENSATION 

2.1 Contract Sum.  For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, 

Consultant shall be compensated in the amount of Nine Hundred & Seventy-Two Dollars 

($972.00) per month (not to exceed amount of $5,830) for a period from January 1, 2020 through 

June 30, 2020 for professional counseling services for City employees and eligible family 

members,  

2.2 Invoices.  Each month Consultant shall furnish to City an original invoice